

r

SLP(C)No. 4872 OF 2003  
ITEM No.27

Court No. 7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4872/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2003 in OP 24476/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UMESH CHALLIYIL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HARIDASAN PALAYIL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 28/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Roy Abraham,Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Dileep Pillai,Adv.  
Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Since an important constitutional issue is raised,  
we consider it appropriate that a decision is rendered by  
this Court on the said issue. Issue notice on the special  
leave petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief.  
It is represented by Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, learned senior  
counsel appearing for the petitioner that in terms of the  
orders of the High Court, a fresh oath has been subscribed  
to, in accordance with the form set out for the purpose in  
the IIIrd Schedule to the Constitution of India.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master

(S. Malkani)  
Assistant Registrar