

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5006 OF 2004

UMESH CHALLIYIL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARIDASAN PALAYIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7000 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 01/11/2012 These Appeal/Petition were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)

CA Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

Mr. Vimlesh Kumar, Adv. for

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

SLP 7000/2006

Petitioner-in-Person (not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Sudeesh, Adv.

Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy

Ms. Shashi Juneja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 5006 of 2004:

Mr. Roy Abraham, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. Jogy Scaria, learned counsel for the respondent No. 4 pray for some time to study the matter further.

List the matter on November 20, 2012.

S.L.P. (C) No. 7000 of 2006:

Petitioner appears in person but he is not present today.

List the Special Leave Petition along with Civil Appeal No. 5006 of 2004 on November 20, 2012.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|