

â  
ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5006 OF 2004

UMESH CHALLIYIL

VERSUS

Appellant (s)

HARIDASAN PALAYIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7000 of 2006  
(With office report)

Date: 11/12/2012 This Appeal and petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. L. Nagaswara Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. A.N. Rajan Babu, Adv.  
Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.  
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.  
Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr.Adv. (A.C.)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

State of Kerala Mr. V. Giri, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.  
Mr. Sushrut Jindal, Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

SLP(C)7000/06 Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Rajan Babu, Adv.  
Mr. Hari Kumar G., Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.  
Mr. Santhosh Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

For Intervenor Mr. K. Sukumaran, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having regard to the importance of the issue raised in the present matters, learned senior counsel

-2-

for the parties are ad idem that notice may be issued to Attorney General for India.

Let notice be issued to Attorney General for India returnable on 6th February, 2013.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master